
FY24-095 Water Treatment Chemicals Summary 

 

 

   

Polydyne 

Baker 

Services 

 

IFrida 

 

Chemtrade 

Univar  

Solutions 

 

Chemrite 

 

Hawkins 

 

Pencco 

 

Brenntag 

Item  Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price 

 

1 

Liquid Sodium Hydroxide 

(50%) 

   

$32,430.00 

  

$.22 

 

 

 

$11,938.00 

 

 

$16,450.00 or 

$.35 

 

2 

Liquid Sodium Hydroxide 

(50%) 

       

$1,575.00 

  

$1,680.00 

 

3 

Liquid Sodium Hydroxide 

(25%) 

     

$.13 

  

$8,544.00 

 $14,100.00 or 

$.30 

 

4 Calcium Hypochlorite 

      

$2.19 

  $319.00 or 

$3.19 

5 Liquid Chlorine         $2,475.00 

 

6 

Liquid Chlorine (150 lbs. 

cylinders) 

         

 

7 Liquid Aluminum Sulfate 

   

$11,040.00 

$4,540.80 or 

$.0946 

     

 

8 Cationic Polymer Average  

$40,500.00 or 

$.890 

        

 

9 

Anionic Polymer (270 

Gal. Tote) 

$3,657.00 or 

$1.59 

        

 

 

10 Liquid Ammonium 

Sulfate 

  

$9,950.00 

 $7,900.00 or 

$.158 

Primary 

Vendor 

 

$.24 

  $7,450.00 or 

$.149 Wet 

Secondary 

Vendor 

 

$10,000.00 or 

$1.10 

 

11 

Liquid Aluminum Sulfate 

with 1% Copper Sulfate 

   $5,976.00 or 

$.1245 

     

 

12 Wastewater Polymer 

$44,250.00 or 

$1.77 

        

 

13 

Wastewater Polymer (55 

Gal. drums) 

$3,657.00 or 

$1.77 

        

 

 

14 Liquid Ammonium 

Sulfate (38%-40%) 

  

$9,744.00 

 $7584.00 or 

$.158 

Primary 

Vendor 

 

$.24 

  $7,152.00 or 

$.149 

Secondary 

Vendor 

$9,600.00 or 

$.20 

 

Water Treatment 

Wastewater Treatment 

Lines 10 &14: Primary & Secondary Awards: After careful consideration, we have decided to designate Chemtrade Chemicals US LLC as our primary chemical vendor for the 

chemical “Liquid Ammonium Sulfate (38-40%)”. Their excellent track record of providing reliable service, coupled with their consistent ability to meet our needs, makes them the 

ideal choice for our operations. Chemtrade's commitment to quality and their robust supply chain have continually proven to be an invaluable asset to the city. In addition to this, we 

will be retaining Pencco, Inc. as our secondary chemical vendor. While Chemtrade will handle the majority of our requirements, having Pencco, Inc. as a backup ensures that we 

maintain flexibility and can quickly adapt to any unforeseen circumstances or surges in demand. This dual-vendor strategy will help us secure a reliable supply of chemicals while 

also allowing us to leverage the strengths of both companies. 


