## FY24-095 Water Treatment Chemicals Summary

		<b>D</b> 1 1	Baker	W-11	GI I	Univar	G1	** 1:	7.	
T		Polydyne	Services	IFrida Unit Prima	Chemtrade	Solutions	Chemrite	Hawkins	Pencco	Brenntag
Item		Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
1	Liquid Sodium Hydroxide (50%)			\$32,430.00		<b>\$.22</b>		\$11,938.00		\$16,450.00 or \$.35
2	Liquid Sodium Hydroxide (50%)							\$1,575.00		\$1,680.00
3	Liquid Sodium Hydroxide (25%)					<b>\$.13</b>		\$8,544.00		\$14,100.00 or \$.30
4	Calcium Hypochlorite						\$2.19			\$319.00 or \$3.19
<mark>5</mark>	Liquid Chlorine									\$2,475.00
6	Liquid Chlorine (150 lbs. cylinders)									
7	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate			\$11,040.00	\$4,540.80 or \$.0946					
<mark>8</mark>	Cationic Polymer Average	\$40,500.00 or \$.890								
9	Anionic Polymer (270 Gal. Tote)	\$3,657.00 or \$1.59								
10	Liquid Ammonium Sulfate		\$9,950.00		\$7,900.00 or \$.158 Primary Vendor	\$.24			\$7,450.00 or \$.149 Wet Secondary Vendor	\$10,000.00 or \$1.10
11	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate with 1% Copper Sulfate				\$5,976.00 or \$.1245					
12	Wastewater Polymer	\$44,250.00 or \$1.77								
13	Wastewater Polymer (55 Gal. drums)	\$3,657.00 or \$1.77								
14	Liquid Ammonium Sulfate (38%-40%)		\$9,744.00		\$7584.00 or \$.158 Primary Vendor	\$.24			\$7,152.00 or \$.149 Secondary Vendor	\$9,600.00 or \$.20

## Water Treatment

## Wastewater Treatment

Lines 10 &14: Primary & Secondary Awards: After careful consideration, we have decided to designate Chemtrade Chemicals US LLC as our primary chemical vendor for the chemical "Liquid Ammonium Sulfate (38-40%)". Their excellent track record of providing reliable service, coupled with their consistent ability to meet our needs, makes them the ideal choice for our operations. Chemtrade's commitment to quality and their robust supply chain have continually proven to be an invaluable asset to the city. In addition to this, we will be retaining Pencco, Inc. as our secondary chemical vendor. While Chemtrade will handle the majority of our requirements, having Pencco, Inc. as a backup ensures that we maintain flexibility and can quickly adapt to any unforeseen circumstances or surges in demand. This dual-vendor strategy will help us secure a reliable supply of chemicals while also allowing us to leverage the strengths of both companies.